1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Hans-Joerg Bonath

Michael Ebert

Andreas Kade

Dirk Wolff

Frank Malcharek Josef Mayer

RECODDATION FORM COVED SUFET

03-17-2003



narks: ereof.

To The H
Please rec

7-280)

o

102391326

2. Name and address of receiving

Name: Kronos International Inc.

Address: Peschstrasse 5, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Additional name(s) of conveying

party(ies) attached? Yes x No

X Assignment

Execution Date(s): Feb 5 & 6, 2003

4. Patent Application number(s)

Execution Date(s): deposited Feb. 28, 2003

f. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Rodney T. Hodgson Address: 822 Pinesbridge Rd. Ossining, NY 10562

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

6. Total number of applications involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Check Enclosed

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Rodney T. Hodgson Reg. No. 37,849

February 28, 2003

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 202318

Inventors Hans-Joerg Bonath , Michael Ebert , Andreas Kade , Frank Malcharek , Josef Mayer , Dirk Wolff - PATENT Docket No 903-002 (TG167 US) Express Mail ET712526566US Method for separating titanium tetrachloride- deposited February 28, 2003

REEL: 013836 FRAME: 0760

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

(1) Hans-Joerg Bonath of Suedring 11, D-77704 Oberkirch, Germany INVENTOR AND CITY of Ostmerheimer Str. 549, D-51109 Koeln, Germany (2) Michael Ebert INVENTOR AND CITY of St. Margaretenhoehe 4, D-515199 Kuerten, Germany (3) Andreas Kade INVENTOR AND CITY (4) Frank Malcharek of Meschederstr. 1, D-51109 Koeln, Germany INVENTOR AND CITY of Duennwalder Mauspfad 403, D-51069 Koeln, Germany (5) Josef Mayer **INVENTOR** AND CITY (6) Dirk Wolff of Schieferhof 15, D-53773 Hennef, Germany INVENTOR AND CITY have invented certain improvements in

TITLE <u>Method for separating titanium tetrachloride</u>

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States nonprovisional patent application / |

INVENTORS therefor on (1) = 103 and (2) = 216/03 and (3) = 216/03SIGNED THE and (4) = 216/03 and (5) = 215/03 and (6) = 215/03DECLARATION

Whereas, Kronos International Inc, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Peschstrasse 5, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said nonprovisional application and inventions therein disclosed, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Kronos International Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, any United States and foreign patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Kronos International Inc, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Kronos International Inc may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Kronos International Inc

t No 903-002 (TG167 US) Inventors Hans-Joerg Bonath , Michael Ebert , Andreas Kade , Frank Malcharek , Jose , Dirk Wolff -Express Mail ET149170244US Method for separating titanium tetrachloride- deposited 2/25/03

712526566

Page 2 of 3

Assignment

Method for separating titanium tetrachloride

Signed and sealed

CITY AND

(1) at leverheur

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

DATE

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

(4) at Leverkusen on February 6. 2003,

Malcharek) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

(5) at lever kusen on February 5. 2003,

CITY AND DATE

(6) at Leverkus en on February 5. 2003,

(Dirk FIRST NAME

Wolff) MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

INVENTOR

t No 903-002

TG167 US) Inventors Hans-Joerg Bonath , Michael Ebert , Andreas Kade , Frank Malcharek , Jose -Express Mail ET149170348US Method for separating titanium tetrachloride deposited $2/2\epsilon/c3$ 712 526566

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 013836 FRAME: 0762